

Meeting: Board of Managers
Meeting date: 4/27/2023
Agenda Item #: 7.3
Board Consent Item

Title: Acceptance of Donation

Resolution number: 23-021

Prepared by: Name: Deb Johnson

Phone: 952.641.4500

djohnson @minnehahacreek.org

Recommended action: Acceptance of Donation

Past Board action: None

Summary:

The MCWD received an unsolicited donation of \$150 from the Gleason Lake Improvement Association. The Association noted this was a part of their approved annual donation and the District should apply the donation towards its general funds.

The MCWD does not have any projects pending with this organization.

If the donation is accepted, it will be deposited in the general funds account.



RESOLUTION

Resolution nur	mber: 23-021
Title: Acceptai	nce of Donation
WHEREAS,	The MCWD received a \$150 donation from the Gleason Lake Improvement Association; and
WHEREAS,	The MCWD did not solicit the donation; and
WHEREAS	The MCWD has no current permits or other business pending with the Gleason Lake Improvement Association
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Minnehaha Creek Watershed District Board of Managers hereby accepts the donation of \$150 from the Gleason Lake Improvement Association and authorize the deposit of the donation into the District's general fund.	
Resolution Number 23-021 was moved by Manager, seconded by Manager Motion to adopt the resolution ayes, nays,abstentions. 04/27/2023.	
Secretary	Date: